
The follovwing candidates are provisionally selected for admission to BCA Ist Year (2nd Selection) during the 
session 2024-25. They are to take admission on 31-07-2024 at 10.30 AM to 05:00 P.M. by submitting all the 
necessary documents in original for verification along with a Bank Draft of Rs. 15,000/- in favour of the Principal, 
MPC Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada, Payble at Baripada towards course fees and requisite amount 

of admission fees in Cash (Rs.2000/- approx.) failing which their claim for admission shall be forfeited. 
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Index No 

6 

BCA24-009 

BCA24-046 

BCA24-034 

BCA24-038 

BCA24-028 

BCA24-019 

BCA24-045 

BCA24-050 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, 
M.P.C. AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, TAKHATPUR, BARIPADA 

No.(4-160)_3R6_ DateR707202 

2nd SELECTION BCA MERIT LIST 

(MERIT LIST) BCA (UR -CATEGORY) 
Name of the Student 

ISWAR CHANDRA GYANENDRA 
KUMAR BEHERA 

LALIT KUMAR MOHANTA 

PRIYANKA BARIK 

Documents Submission at the time of admission: 

KSHIROD PADHIHARI 

Memo No. 

DIVYASHREE NAYAK 

SK ARMAN 

SHUBHAM MOHANTA 

BISWAJIT PATRA 

Original 10th Certificate for verification of Date of Birth 

Original Conduct Certificate from the Institution last attended. 

Three (3) recent Colour Passpon Size Photographs. 

Gender 

2327 

Original Migration Certificate for the applicant from the Board except CHSE, Orissa 

MALE 

MarkMark 

MALE GENERAL 600 329 

FEMAL 

E 

MALE 

FEMAL 

MALE 

MALE 

Category 

SEBC 

Original Mark Sheet-cum-Provisional Cerificate from the respective Council/Board (12th Class) for verification. 

Original College Leaving Certificate (CLC) / School Leaving Certificate (SLC) from the Institution last attended. 

GENERAL 600 322 

OBC 

Page 1 of 1 

E 

MALE GENERAL 600 

I/ Date t. 07 2024 

GENERAL 500 

OBC 

Original ST/SC Certificate from Revenue Officer not below the rank of Tahasildar/Additional Tahasildar. 

Full Secure 

OBC 

600 327 

600 

600 

600 

322 

268 

320 

315 

261 

% Marks 

Principal, 

54.84 

54.50 

Principal, 

53.67 

53.67 

53.60 

53.34 

52.50 

43.50 

M.P.C. Autonomous College, 
Takhatpur, Baripada. 

Copy to all Notice Boards / Admission I/C/ Coordinator, BCA /HC/ DA, BCA/ Collection Counter / BCA File/ 
Sri P. R. Prasad for information & he is requested to upload the Merit list in the College Website. 

Remarks 

M.P.C. Autonomous College, 
Takhatpur, Baripada. 



The following candidates are provisionally selectcd for admission to BCA Ist Year (2nd Selection) during the 
session 2024-25. They are to take admission on 31-07-2024 at 10.30 AM to 05:00 P.M. by submiting all the 
necessary documents in original for veritication along with a Bank Drafi of Rs. 15,000/- in favour of the Principal, 

MPC Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada, Payble at Baripada towards course fees and requisite amount 
of admission fees in Cash (Rs.2000/- approx.) failing which their claim for admission shall be forfeited. 
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BCA24-046 

BCA24-034 

BCA24-038 

BCA24-028 

BCA24-019 

BCA24-045 

BCA24-050 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, 
M.P.C. AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, TAKHATPUR, BARIPADA 

No.(4-16) 36_/ Date 

2nd SELECTION BCA MERIT LIST 

(MERIT LIST) BCA (UR -CATEGORY) 
Name of the Student 

ISWAR CHANDRA GYANENDRA 
KUMAR BEHERA 

|LALIT KUMAR MOHANTA 

PRIYANKA BARIK 

Memo No. 

KSHIROD PADHIHARI 

Documents Submission at the time of admission: 

DIVYASHREE NAYAK 

SK ARMAN 

SHUBHAM MOHANTA 

BISWAJIT PATRA 

Original 10th Certificate for verification of Date of Birth 

Original Conduct Certificate from the Institution last attended. 

Three (3 ) recent Colour Passport Size Photographs. 

Original Migration Certificate for the applicant from the Board except CHSE, Orissa 

2327 

Gender 

MALE 

FEMAL 

MALE GENERAL 600 329 

E 

MALE 

Page 1 of 1 

FEMAL 
E 

MALE 

Category 

MALE 

SEBC 

Ornginal Mark Sheet-cum-Provisional Certificaie from the respective Council/Board (12th Class) for verification. 

MALEGENERAL 

Original College Leaving Certificate (CLC) / School Leaving Certificate (SLC) from the Institution last attended. 

OBC 

GENERAL 600 322 

I/ Date . 0720y 

OBC 

Original ST/SC Certificate from Revenue Officer not below the rank of Tahasildar/Additional Tahasildar. 

GENERAL 500 268 

OBC 

Full Secure 

Mark Mark 

600 

600 322 

327 

600 

600 

600 

320 

315 

261 

% Marks 

Principal, 

54.84 

54.50 

Principal, 

53.67 

53.67 

53.60 

53.34 

52.50 

43.50 

M.P.C. Autonomous College, 
Takhatpur, Baripada. 

Copy to all Notice Boards/ Admission I/C/ Coordinator, BCA /HC/ DA, BCA/ Collection Counter / BCA File / 

Sri P. R. Prasad for information & he is requested to upload the Merit list in the College Website. 

Remarks 

M.P.C. Autonomous College, 
Takhatpur, Baripada. 
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