# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, M.P.C. AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, TAKHATPUR, BARIPADA

No.(A-16) 2326 // Date 27.07.2024The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission to BCA 1st Year (2nd Selection) during the session 2024-25. They are to take admission on 31-07-2024 at 10.30 AM to 05:00 P.M. by submitting all the necessary documents in original for verification along with a Bank Draft of Rs. 15,000/- in favour of the Principal, MPC Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada, Payble at Baripada towards course fees and requisite amount of admission fees in Cash (Rs.2000/- approx.) failing which their claim for admission shall be forfeited.

### 2nd SELECTION BCA MERIT LIST

(MERIT LIST) BCA (UR -CATEGORY)

SL#	Index No	Name of the Student	Gender	Category	Full Mark	Secure Mark	% Marks	Remarks
1	BCA24-009	ISWAR CHANDRA GYANENDRA KUMAR BEHERA	MALE	GENERAL	600	329	54.84	
2	BCA24-046	LALIT KUMAR MOHANTA	MALE	SEBC	600	327	54.50	
3	BCA24-034	PRIYANKA BARIK	FEMAL E	GENERAL	600	322	53.67	
4	BCA24-038	KSHIROD PADHIHARI	MALE	OBC	600	322	53.67	
5	BCA24-028	DIVYASHREE NAYAK	FEMAL E	GENERAL	500	268	53.60	
6	BCA24-019	SK ARMAN	MALE	GENERAL	600	320	53.34	
7	BCA24-045	SHUBHAM MOHANTA	MALE	OBC	600	315	52.50	
8	BCA24-050	BISWAJIT PATRA	MALE	OBC	600	261	43.50	

#### Documents Submission at the time of admission:

- Original 10th Certificate for verification of Date of Birth
- Original Mark Sheet-cum-Provisional Certificate from the respective Council/Board (12th Class) for verification.
- Original College Leaving Certificate (CLC) / School Leaving Certificate (SLC) from the Institution last attended.
- Original Conduct Certificate from the Institution last attended. 4
- Three (3) recent Colour Passport Size Photographs. 5
- Original Migration Certificate for the applicant from the Board except CHSE, Orissa
- Original ST/SC Certificate from Revenue Officer not below the rank of Tahasildar/Additional Tahasildar

Principal, M.P.C. Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada.

Memo No. 2327 // Date 27.07.2024

Copy to all Notice Boards / Admission I/C / Coordinator, BCA /HC/ DA, BCA/ Collection Counter / BCA File / Sri P. R. Prasad for information & he is requested to upload the Merit list in the College Website.

Principal,

M.P.C. Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada.

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL. M.P.C. AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, TAKHATPUR, BARIPADA

No.(A-16) 2326 // Date 27.07.2024

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission to BCA 1st Year (2nd Selection) during the session 2024-25. They are to take admission on 31-07-2024 at 10.30 AM to 05:00 P.M. by submitting all the necessary documents in original for verification along with a Bank Draft of Rs. 15,000/- in favour of the Principal, MPC Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada, Payble at Baripada towards course fees and requisite amount of admission fees in Cash (Rs.2000/- approx.) failing which their claim for admission shall be forfeited.

### 2nd SELECTION BCA MERIT LIST

(MERIT LIST) BCA (UR -CATEGORY)

SL#	Index No	Name of the Student	Gender	Category	Full Mark	Secure Mark	% Marks	Remarks
1	BCA24-009	ISWAR CHANDRA GYANENDRA KUMAR BEHERA	MALE	GENERAL	600	329	54.84	
2	BCA24-046	LALIT KUMAR MOHANTA	MALE	SEBC	600	327	54.50	
3	BCA24-034	PRIYANKA BARIK	FEMAL E	GENERAL	600	322	53.67	
4	BCA24-038	KSHIROD PADHIHARI	MALE	OBC	600	322	53.67	
5	BCA24-028	DIVYASHREE NAYAK	FEMAL E	GENERAL	500	268	53.60	

#### Documents Submission at the time of admission:

BCA24-019

BCA24-045

BCA24-050

6

8

- Original 10th Certificate for verification of Date of Birth
- Original Mark Sheet-cum-Provisional Certificate from the respective Council/Board (12th Class) for verification. 2
- Original College Leaving Certificate (CLC) / School Leaving Certificate (SLC) from the Institution last attended. 3
- Original Conduct Certificate from the Institution last attended. 4
- Three (3) recent Colour Passport Size Photographs. 5
- Original Migration Certificate for the applicant from the Board except CHSE, Orissa 6

SK ARMAN

SHUBHAM MOHANTA

BISWAJIT PATRA

Original ST/SC Certificate from Revenue Officer not below the rank of Tahasildar/Additional Tahasildar

Principal, M.P.C. Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada.

53.34

52.50

43.50

600

600

600

**GENERAL** 

OBC

OBC

MALE

**MALE** 

MALE

320

315

261

Memo No. 2327 // Date 27.07.2024

Copy to all Notice Boards / Admission I/C / Coordinator, BCA /HC/ DA , BCA/ Collection Counter / BCA File / Sri P. R. Prasad for information & he is requested to upload the Merit list in the College Website.

Principal,

M.P.C. Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada.